

>

SLP(C)No. 10305 OF 2003

ITEM No.38

Court No. 6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10305/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2002 in WP 17879/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIRECTOR, FOOD & SUPPLIES, PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURMIT SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 06/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.R.K.Rathore, Addl. Adv. Genl., Pb.
Mr.R.S.Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.A.P.Mohanty, Adv. N/P

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delete the matter as Part-Heard. List it for final disposal on any Miscellaneous day.

(Madhu Saxena)
COURT MASTER

(N.K.Gandhi)
AR-cum-PS